STUDIO JENS PRAET

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

ABOUT

Established in 2007, studio Jens Praet is a design studio based in San Gimignano, a small beautiful medieval town near Siena in ltaly,
run by belgian designer Jens Praet. Jens studied Industrial Design in Firenze and attended the Master classes at the renowned Design
Academy in Eindhoven under Droog Design’s co-founder Gijs Bakker.

Studio Jens Praet works from a conceptual angle on topics of contemporary culture, out of own initiative and on assignment. The studio
has an intensive approach towards traditional handcrafting in combination with avant-garde techniques. Jens has a strong passion for
everyday objects, honest materials, finding inspiration in unexpected details and daily issues which often become the starting point in
developing a new concept.

Studio Jens Praet’s work has been exhibited at important international venues and has been featured in many major design publications
and newspaper world-wide. We are proud to announce the acquisition in February 2012 of our ‘Shredded Side Table’ by the Carnegie
Museum of Art from Industry Gallery DC & LA.

SELECTED EXHIBITIONS

2013 GWANGJU DESIGN BIENNALE, with Industry Gallery - Gwangju - South Korea
2013 RE THINK DESIGN CYCLE - group show - Fine Furniture Gallery - Berlin
2013 DRESSED - group show - Sebastian + Barquet - New York City

2013 STUDIO JENS PRAET - show - Victor Hunt Design Dealer - Brussels - Belgium
2013 SHREDDED - solo show - Dubai Design Days - Dubai - UAE

2013 DESIGN DAYS DUBAI - group show - Design Days Dubai - Dubai - UAE
2012 DESIGN MIAMI with INDUSTRY GALLERY - Miami Beach - Miami

2012 DESIGN BIENNALE ISTANBUL - Istanbul - Turkey

2012 FOSSILIZED 2.0 - INDUSTRY GALLERY - Los Angeles

2012 THE TABLES OF PLUSDESIGN - PlusDesign Gallery - Milano

2012 USE IT AGAIN - Ampelhause - Oranienbaum - Germany

2012 NORTHERN LIGHTING 2012 - Stockholm Furniture Fair - Stockholm
2011 EXCEPTIONAL NORSK, The Concoran Museum of Art - Washington DC
2011 100% DESIGN, Earls Court Exhibition Centre - London

2011 DESIGN SATURDAY - Showroom Robert Tandberg - Oslo

2011 HABITARE - Northern Lighting - Helsinki

2011 HELSINKI DESIGN WEEK - Northern Lightning Popup - Helsinki

2011 PARIS DESIGN WEEK - Cité de la Mode et du Design - Paris

2011  MEET MY PROJECT - L’Observatoire du BHV - Paris

2011 CONTAIN, MAINTAIN, SUSTAIN - Artisphere - Arlington (usa)

2011  PLUSDESIGN 2011 - PlusDesign Gallery - Milano

2011 ACHILLE IS WATCHING US - Via Laghetto 9 Space - Milano

2011 THE ARMORY SHOW 2011 - Pier 94 - New York

2011 NORTHERN LIGHTING 2011 - Stockholm Furniture Fair - Stockholm
2011 NORWAY NOW - Clarion Hotel Sign - Stockholm

2011 FOSSILIZED 1.0, Industry Gallery DC - Washington DC

2010 UTFORMASJON - Gallery ROM - Oslo

2010 TRANSPARENCY - Spazio Undai - Lambrate - Milano

2009 RADOSTAR AIRBAGS - Auditorium Arditi - Geneva

2009 TERRA & INDUSTRIA - Spaziodue - Panzano in Chianti

2009 OVER DESIGN OVER - Rocca Paolina - Perugia

2008 TOUCH - Pantaloon - Osaka

2008 DROOG NEW YORK - Droog NY - New York

2008 VIA MILANO NEW DUTCH DESIGN - RAI Woonbeurs - Amsterdam
2008 DROOG NOW - Gallery Happa - Tokyo

2008 YAMAZONIA - Galleria Cardi - Milano

2008 A TOUCH OF GREEN - Droog Design - Milano

2007 DUTCH DESIGN WEEK - EatDrinkDesign - Eindhoven

2007 SMART DECO 2 - Droog Design - Milano

Studio Jens Praet / via del Castello 4 - 53037 San Gimignano - Italy / +39 334 3091223 / info@jenspraet.com / www.jenspraet.com

J?



STUDIO JENS PRAET

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

SELECTED PUBLICATIONS

2013.05
2013.04
2013.02
2013.02
2013.02
2013.02
2013.02
2013.02
2013.01
2013.01
2013.01
2012.12
2012.12
2012.05
2012.05
2012.04
2012.04
2012.02
2011.09
2011.09
2011.08
2011.06
2011.06
2011.05
2011.05
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.04
2011.02
2011.01
2010.12
2010.12
2010.12
2010.12
2010.07
2010.07
2010.07
2010.06
2010.06
2010.04
2010.02
2009.11
2009.11
2009.11
2009.09
2009.09
2009.05
2009.02
2009.01

INSIDE MAGAZINE (Australia)

AD CHINA (China)

AISHTI (Lebanon)

TRENDS (Belgium)

ITALIE (The Netherlands)

FEMMES MAGAZINE (Luxembourg)
CURVE (Lebanon)

NISHA (Israel)

SABATO (Belgium)

AD RUSSIA (Russia)

CAPITAL (Germany)

ACT (Austria)

EDIT MAG (Portugal)

HOME (New Zealand)

FORBES RUSSIA (Russia)

ART + AUCTION (USA)

EIGENHUIS & INTERIEUR (The Netherlands)
NEUE ZURCHER ZEITUNG (Switzerland)
INSPIRE (Sweden)

CASA VIVA (Greece)

Di MAGAZINE (China)

AREA (ltaly)

WOHNREVUE (Switzerland)

IDEAT (France)

BOOK WONDERWOOD (Germany)
NRC WEEKEND (The Netherlands)
ELLE DECOR (France)

ROODO MAGAZINE (Taiwan)
DESIGN (South Korea)

HARPER’S BAZAAR (Korea)
ARCHITECTURE MEDIA (Australia)
MILK X MAGAZINE (Hong Kong)
AD GERMANY (Germany)

MAXIM (ltaly)

MAISON FRANCAISE (Turkey)
ELLE WONEN (The Netherlands)
THE NEW YORK TIMES - (USA)
FAST COMPANY (USA)

CAPITOL FILE (USA)

DPI MAGAZINE (Taiwan)
SUDDEUTSCHE ZEITUNG (Germany)
INTRAMUROS (France)
WALLPAPER (UK)

DESIGN INTERIOR (Norway)
BONYTT (Norway)

ELLE INTERIOR (Norway)

NYTT ROM (Norway)

AMBIENT (Slovenia)

BOOK 1000 ECO DESIGN (UK)
ELLE DECOR (India)

BOOK PERFECT PAPER (Singapore)
BOOK UNFOLDED (Germany)
BOOK CRAZY DESIGN (France)
BOOK INDEPENDENT DESIGN GUIDE (UK)
BOOK NEW TALENTS (Germany)
ELLE DECOR (Turkey)

2008.10
2008.09
2008.09
2008.09
2008.08
2008.08
2008.08
2008.07
2008.07
2008.06
2008.06
2008.06
2008.06
2008.06
2008.04
2008.04
2008.04
2008.01
2007.09
2007.08
2007.06

MACHINA MAGAZINE (Poland)

SHINE MAGAZINE (Singapore)
M.STYLE (China)

DPI MAGAZINE (Taiwan)

MEZICAN (Mexico)

MODERN LUXURY (USA)

CASA BRUTUS (Japan)

MODERN DESIGN (Spain)

DESIGN TIMES (South Africa)
CHINESE FINANCIAL TIMES (China)
GOTHA MAGAZINE (ltaly)

DISENART (Spain)

DESIGN 360 (Korea)

DOMUS (ltaly)

L'UOMO VOGUE (ltaly)

D LA REPPUBLICA DELLE DONNE (ltaly)
NRC HANDELSBLAD (The Netherlands)
SPIRAL (Hong Kong)

ELLE WONEN (The Netherlands)
EIGENHUIS & INTERIEUR (The Netherlands)
GLAMOUR (ltaly)

J?

Studio Jens Praet / via del Castello 4 - 53037 San Gimignano - ltaly / +39 334 3091223 / info@jenspraet.com / www.jenspraet.com



STUDIO JENS PRAET

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

GALLERIES (represented by)

INDUSTRY GALLERY - Los Angeles
PLUSDESIGN GALLERY - Milano
ERASTUDIO APARTMENT GALLERY - Milano
VICTOR HUNT - Brussels

CLIENTS

CORINOR AS (Norway)

DROOG DESIGN (The Netherlands)
IZNIK FOUNDATION TILES (Turkey)
NORTHERN LIGHTING (Norway)
WANDSCHAPPEN (The Netherlands)

COMMISSIONS

DESIGN DAYS DUBAI (UAE)
EATDRINKDESIGN (The Netherlands)

VOGUE (ltaly)

RADO (Switzerland)

AWARDS

2012 100 NORWEGIAN DESIGN ICONS (winner)
2012 BO BEDRE DESIGNPRISE (finalist)

2012 DESIGNPRISEN TECHNOPORT (finalist)
2012  100% NORWAY (winner )

TEACHING, LIVE PERFORMANCES & WORKSHOPS

2013
2013
2013

SHREDDED - Live Performance - Gwangju Design Biennale - South Korea
SHREDDED - Live Performance - Design Days Dubai - Dubai
SHREDDED WARE - Teaching & Workshops - Design Days Dubai - Dubai

MUSEUM COLLECTIONS

2012

CARNEGIE MUSEUM OF ART - Pittsburgh - Shredded Side Table ( Prototype #1 )

Studio Jens Praet / via del Castello 4 - 53037 San Gimignano - ltaly / +39 334 3091223 / info@jenspraet.com / www.jenspraet.com

J?



