# STUDIO JENS PRAET

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

#### **ABOUT**

Established in 2007, studio Jens Praet is a design studio based in San Gimignano, a small beautiful medieval town near Siena in Italy, run by belgian designer Jens Praet. Jens studied Industrial Design in Firenze and attended the Master classes at the renowned Design Academy in Eindhoven under Droog Design's co-founder Gijs Bakker.

Studio Jens Praet works from a conceptual angle on topics of contemporary culture, out of own initiative and on assignment. The studio has an intensive approach towards traditional handcrafting in combination with avant-garde techniques. Jens has a strong passion for everyday objects, honest materials, finding inspiration in unexpected details and daily issues which often become the starting point in developing a new concept.

Studio Jens Praet's work has been exhibited at important international venues and has been featured in many major design publications and newspaper world-wide. We are proud to announce the acquisition in February 2012 of our 'Shredded Side Table' by the Carnegie Museum of Art from Industry Gallery DC & LA.

#### **SELECTED EXHIBITIONS**

- 2013 GWANGJU DESIGN BIENNALE, with Industry Gallery Gwangju South Korea
- 2013 RE THINK DESIGN CYCLE group show Fine Furniture Gallery Berlin
- 2013 DRESSED group show Sebastian + Barquet New York City
- 2013 STUDIO JENS PRAET show Victor Hunt Design Dealer Brussels Belgium
- 2013 SHREDDED solo show Dubai Design Days Dubai UAE
- 2013 DESIGN DAYS DUBAI group show Design Days Dubai Dubai UAE
- 2012 DESIGN MIAMI with INDUSTRY GALLERY Miami Beach Miami
- 2012 DESIGN BIENNALE ISTANBUL Istanbul Turkey
- 2012 FOSSILIZED 2.0 INDUSTRY GALLERY Los Angeles
- 2012 THE TABLES OF PLUSDESIGN PlusDesign Gallery Milano
- 2012 USE IT AGAIN Ampelhause Oranienbaum Germany
- 2012 NORTHERN LIGHTING 2012 Stockholm Furniture Fair Stockholm
- 2011 EXCEPTIONAL NORSK, The Concoran Museum of Art Washington DC
- 2011 100% DESIGN, Earls Court Exhibition Centre London
- 2011 DESIGN SATURDAY Showroom Robert Tandberg Oslo
- 2011 HABITARE Northern Lighting Helsinki
- 2011 HELSINKI DESIGN WEEK Northern Lightning Popup Helsinki
- 2011 PARIS DESIGN WEEK Cité de la Mode et du Design Paris
- 2011 MEET MY PROJECT L'Observatoire du BHV Paris
- 2011 CONTAIN, MAINTAIN, SUSTAIN Artisphere Arlington (usa)
- 2011 PLUSDESIGN 2011 PlusDesign Gallery Milano
- 2011 ACHILLE IS WATCHING US Via Laghetto 9 Space Milano
- 2011 THE ARMORY SHOW 2011 Pier 94 New York
- 2011 NORTHERN LIGHTING 2011 Stockholm Furniture Fair Stockholm
- 2011 NORWAY NOW Clarion Hotel Sign Stockholm
- 2011 FOSSILIZED 1.0, Industry Gallery DC Washington DC
- 2010 UTFORMASJON Gallery ROM Oslo
- 2010 TRANSPARENCY Spazio Undai Lambrate Milano
- 2009 RADOSTAR AIRBAGS Auditorium Arditi Geneva
- 2009 TERRA & INDUSTRIA Spaziodue Panzano in Chianti
- 2009 OVER DESIGN OVER Rocca Paolina Perugia
- 2008 TOUCH Pantaloon Osaka
- 2008 DROOG NEW YORK Droog NY New York
- 2008 VIA MILANO NEW DUTCH DESIGN RAI Woonbeurs Amsterdam
- 2008 DROOG NOW Gallery Happa Tokyo
- 2008 YAMAZONIA Galleria Cardi Milano
- 2008 A TOUCH OF GREEN Droog Design Milano
- 2007 DUTCH DESIGN WEEK EatDrinkDesign Eindhoven
- 2007 SMART DECO 2 Droog Design Milano

# **STUDIO JENS PRAET**

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

# **SELECTED PUBLICATIONS**

2013.05 2013.04 2013.02 2013.02 2013.02 2013.02 2013.02 2013.01 2013.01 2013.01 2013.01 2012.12 2012.12 2012.05 2012.05 2012.04 2012.04 2012.02	INSIDE MAGAZINE (Australia) AD CHINA (China) AISHTI (Lebanon) TRENDS (Belgium) ITALIE (The Netherlands) FEMMES MAGAZINE (Luxembourg) CURVE (Lebanon) NISHA (Israel) SABATO (Belgium) AD RUSSIA (Russia) CAPITAL (Germany) ACT (Austria) EDIT MAG (Portugal) HOME (New Zealand) FORBES RUSSIA (Russia) ART + AUCTION (USA) EIGENHUIS & INTERIEUR (The Netherlands) NEUE ZURCHER ZEITUNG (Switzerland)
2012.02	INSPIRE (Sweden)
2011.09	CASA VIVA (Greece)
2011.08	Dì MAGAZINE (China)
2011.06	AREA (Italy)
2011.06	WOHNREVUE (Switzerland)
2011.05 2011.05	IDEAT (France) BOOK WONDERWOOD (Germany)
2011.03	NRC WEEKEND (The Netherlands)
2011.04	ELLE DECOR (France)
2011.04	ROODO MAGAZINE (Taiwan)
2011.04	DESIGN (South Korea)
2011.04	HARPER'S BAZAAR (Korea)
2011.04	ARCHITECTURE MEDIA (Australia)
2011.04	MILK X MAGAZINE (Hong Kong)
2011.04 2011.04	AD GERMANY (Germany) MAXIM (Italy)
2011.04	MAISON FRANCAISE (Turkey)
2011.02	ELLE WONEN (The Netherlands)
2011.01	THE NEW YORK TIMES - (USA)
2010.12	FAST COMPANY (USA)
2010.12	CAPITOL FILE (USA)
2010.12	DPI MAGAZINE (Taiwan)
2010.12	SUDDEUTSCHE ZEITUNG (Germany)
2010.07 2010.07	INTRAMUROS (France) WALLPAPER (UK)
2010.07	DESIGN INTERIOR (Norway)
2010.06	BONYTT (Norway)
2010.06	ELLE INTERIOR (Norway)
2010.04	NYTT ROM (Norway)
2010.02	AMBIENT (Slovenia)
2009.11	BOOK 1000 ECO DESIGN (UK)
2009.11 2009.11	ELLE DECOR (India) BOOK PERFECT PAPER (Singapore)
2009.11	BOOK PERFECT PAPER (Singapore)  BOOK UNFOLDED (Germany)
2009.09	BOOK CRAZY DESIGN (France)
2009.05	BOOK INDEPENDENT DESIGN GUIDE (UK)
2009.02	BOOK NEW TALENTS (Germany)
2009.01	ELLE DECOR (Turkey)

2008.10	MACHINA MAGAZINE (Poland)
2008.09	SHINE MAGAZINE (Singapore)
2008.09	M.STYLE (China)
2008.09	DPI MAGAZINE (Taiwan)
2008.08	MEZICAN (Mexico)
2008.08	MODERN LUXURY (USA)
2008.08	CASA BRUTUS (Japan)
2008.07	MODERN DESIGN (Spain)
2008.07	DESIGN TIMES (South Africa)
2008.06	CHINESE FINANCIAL TIMES (China)
2008.06	GOTHA MAGAZINE (Italy)
2008.06	DISENART (Spain)
2008.06	DESIGN 360 (Korea)
2008.06	DOMUS (Italy)
2008.04	L'UOMO VOGUE (Italy)
2008.04	D LA REPPUBLICA DELLE DONNE (Italy)
2008.04	NRC HANDELSBLAD (The Netherlands)
2008.01	SPIRAL (Hong Kong)
2007.09	ELLE WONEN (The Netherlands)
2007.08	EIGENHUIS & INTERIEUR (The Netherlands)
2007.06	GLAMOUR (Italy)

# **STUDIO JENS PRAET**

ABOUT / SELECTED EXHIBITIONS / SELECTED PUBLICATIONS / AWARDS / CLIENTS / ETC

### **GALLERIES** (represented by)

INDUSTRY GALLERY - Los Angeles PLUSDESIGN GALLERY - Milano ERASTUDIO APARTMENT GALLERY - Milano VICTOR HUNT - Brussels

# **CLIENTS**

CORINOR AS (Norway)
DROOG DESIGN (The Netherlands)
IZNIK FOUNDATION TILES (Turkey)
NORTHERN LIGHTING (Norway)
WANDSCHAPPEN (The Netherlands)

#### **COMMISSIONS**

DESIGN DAYS DUBAI (UAE) EATDRINKDESIGN (The Netherlands) VOGUE (Italy) RADO (Switzerland)

# **AWARDS**

2012	100 NORWEGIAN DESIGN ICONS (winner
2012	BO BEDRE DESIGNPRISE (finalist)
2012	DESIGNPRISEN TECHNOPORT (finalist)
2012	100% NORWAY (winner)

# TEACHING, LIVE PERFORMANCES & WORKSHOPS

2013	SHREDDED - Live Performance - Gwangju Design Biennale - South Korea
2013	SHREDDED - Live Performance - Design Days Dubai - Dubai
2013	SHREDDED WARE - Teaching & Workshops - Design Days Dubai - Dubai

### **MUSEUM COLLECTIONS**

2012 CARNEGIE MUSEUM OF ART - Pittsburgh - Shredded Side Table ( Prototype #1 )

